## 506815023 08/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6861843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EBROSELOW LLC	07/30/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFEDOSE INCORPORATED
Street Address:	9 MAIN ST.
City:	SOUTHBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01772

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8494875
Patent Number:	8676602

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043750057

Email: sharris@shumaker.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STEET

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	314209-252050	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRADEE S. HARRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandradee S. Harris/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EBroselow to SafeDose Assignment#page1.tif source=EBroselow to SafeDose Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506815023 REEL: 057161 FRAME: 0565

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EBROSELOW LLC, a limited liability company established under the laws of Virginia whose address is P.O. BOX 10791, BLACKSBURG, VIRGINIA 24062, USA, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SAFEDOSE INCORPORATED, a company established under the laws of Japan, whose address is 9 MAIN ST., SOUTHBOROUGH, MA 01772 USA, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, the applications indicated below:

Patent No. 8,494,875 issued July 23, 2013 Patent No. 8,676,602 issued March 18, 2014

Assignor agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent of the United States, resulting from said Patent Properties to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and to cooperate with Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to Assignee.

1 of 2

Assignor grants the firm of Shumaker, Loop & Kendrick, LLP of Charlotte, North Carolina the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of the 34 day	of July 2021.
1-0. =	Jan 122
Witness	Signature Officer of Assignor
Don't lut	James Broselow
Withess	Typewritten Name of Officer
	President
	Title of Officer
BEIT KNOWN, that on this <u>30 17</u> day of 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	of July 2021, personally appeared be the individual(s) described in and who
executed the foregoing assignment and who ackr	nowledged to me the execution of the same.
	Sharpede
CHEAN DOTTE	Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>O</u>CC. 19,2025

Notary Public Catawba Co., North Carolina My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2025

SEAT